

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of May 10, 2024

Call 001 **Contract** CNY903 **Project** 71011-4238-04 **County** PUTNAM

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE ON S.R. 135 AT L.M. 13.57.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
J. HILL EXCAVATING, LLC	\$515,825.98
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$520,687.80
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$533,663.63
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$596,598.64
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$717,369.25
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$792,897.50

Call 002 **Contract** CNY139 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-044 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$257,714.80
LU, INC.	\$377,160.54

Call 003 **Contract** CNY132 **Project** R3BVAR-M3-052 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$224,248.65
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$224,429.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNY143 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-053 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$252,271.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNY122 **Project** STP/HSIP-285(12),04S285-F3-002,04S285-F8-003,STP-301(6),04S301-F8-003 **County** BLEDSOE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 285 FROM THE VAN BUREN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 101 (L.M. 3.15) AND ON S.R. 301 FROM S.R. 285 (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF CC ROAD (L.M. 0.90).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$932,994.90

Call 006 **Contract** CNY131 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-034 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$236,498.75

LU, INC.

\$302,853.75

Call 007 **Contract** CNY123 **Project** STP-REG2(236),R2SVAR-F8-054 **County** BRADLEY , CANNON, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.

Total Bid

\$692,655.53

GORDON COMPANY, INC.

\$733,053.73

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

\$888,932.77

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

\$1,132,292.65

Call 008 **Contract** CNY128 **Project** 19S155-M3-010 **County** DAVIDSON

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE THOMPSON LANE UNDERPASS ON S.R. 155.

Contractor

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC.

Total Bid

\$84,450.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNY130 **Project** NH/HSIP-69(112),20S069-F3-003,20S069-F8-003 **County** DECATUR

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 69 FROM SOUTH OF 3-WAY ROAD (L.M. 14.01) TO BROOKSIE ACCESS ROAD (L.M. 19.73).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,774,234.17

\$3,336,157.28

\$3,855,869.56

Call 010 **Contract** CNY142 **Project** 22953-3583-04 **County** DICKSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT DV.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC

JENCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$933,365.70

\$1,196,171.00

\$1,454,696.52

Call 011 **Contract** CNY159 **Project** 24S222-S3-004 **County** FAYETTE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 222 OVER LITTLE LAUREL CREEK (L.M. 3.66), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,982,292.80

\$2,083,138.99

\$2,497,532.00

Call 012 **Contract** CNY124 **Project** STP/HSIP-127(27),26S127-F3-003,26S127-F8-005,26S127-M3-004 **County** FRANKLIN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 127 FROM NORTH OF FARM LANE (L.M. 5.21) TO THE COFFEE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 9.88), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,371,094.72
\$1,520,913.60
\$1,757,765.65

Call 013 **Contract** CNY126 **Project** 26S016-S3-002 **County** FRANKLIN

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES AT THREE (3) INTERSECTIONS ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) FROM KROGER DRIVE (L.M. 10.30) TO S.R. 127 (AEDC ROAD) (L.M. 11.32) IN DECHERD.

Contractor

LUMIN8 TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$117,650.50
\$130,513.40

Call 014 **Contract** CNY114 **Project** STP/HSIP-351(22),30S351-F3-002,30S351-F8-002 **County** GREENE

THE RESURFACING (EITHER MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON SR. 351 FROM U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) (L.M. 18.10) TO S.R. 93 (L.M. 23.14).

Contractor

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$819,814.11
\$825,035.70

Call 015 **Contract** CNY111 **Project** NH/HSIP-32(102),32S032-F3-002,32S032-F8-002,32S032-M3-003 **County** HAMBLEN

THE CONCRETE REHABILITATION ON U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) FROM NEAR U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) (L.M. 7.09) TO NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER THE HOLSTON RIVER (L.M. 9.87), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,807,670.00
\$4,012,858.50
\$4,129,979.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNY133 **Project** 33SVAR-M3-004 **County** HAMILTON

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE MCCALLIE TUNNEL ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2), THE STRINGERS RIDGE TUNNEL ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8), AND THE BACHMAN TUBES ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 76, S.R. 8).

Contractor

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC.

Total Bid

\$291,770.00

Call 017 **Contract** CNY145 **Project** NH/HSIP-60(41),33S060-F3-002,33S060-F8-003,NH/HSIP-60(42),61S060-F3-004,61S060-F8-005 **County** HAMILTON & MEIGS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 60 FROM S.R. 58 (L.M. 0.17) TO THE MEIGS COUNTY LINE (L.M. 1.60) IN HAMILTON COUNTY, AND FROM SOUTH OF ANDERSON ACRES DRIVE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF HORNER HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 2.10) IN MEIGS COUNTY.

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,185,100.00

\$1,229,800.00

\$1,256,613.18

Call 018 **Contract** CNY140 **Project** BR-I-40-3(183),43I040-F3-004 **County** HUMPHREYS

THE CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES ON I-40 OVER SQUEEZE BOTTOM LANE (L.M. 6.02) AND THE BUFFALO RIVER (L.M. 6.26), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

WEBBER, LLC

Total Bid

\$78,284,120.55

\$89,026,785.88

\$105,931,846.33

\$161,911,094.51

Call 019 **Contract** CNY120 **Project** STP/HSIP-53(60),44S053-F3-002,44S053-F8-004,STP/HSIP-56(102),44S056-F3-002,44S056-F8-004,44S056-M3-003 **County** JACKSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 53 FROM NEAR S.R. 262 (L.M. 13.45) TO S.R. 56 (L.M. 15.71) AND ON S.R. 56 FROM NORTH OF OLD CREEK ROAD (L.M. 10.08) TO THE CUMBERLAND RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 11.13)

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,194,817.23

\$1,479,751.85

Call 020 **Contract** CNY115 **Project** STP/HSIP-92(27),45S092-F3-003,45S092-F8-003 **County** JEFFERSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 92 FROM U.S. 25W (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) (L.M. 9.74) TO NEAR DUMPLIN VALLEY ROAD (L.M. 13.15).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$2,487,081.48

\$2,759,941.30

\$2,928,675.91

Call 021 **Contract** CNY116 **Project** STP/HSIP-418(10),46S418-F3-002,46S418-F8-002,STP/HSIP-67(41),46S067-F3-003,46S067-F8-003 **County** JOHNSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 67 FROM PEDRO SHOUN LANE (L.M. 12.47) TO NEAR U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 16.88) AND ON S.R. 418 FROM U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 0.76).

Contractor

MAYMEAD, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,537,464.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNY117 **Project** NH/HSIP-33(154),47S033-F3-003,47S033-F8-003 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 33) FROM NEAR CENTRAL STREET (L.M. 8.29) TO NEAR MINERAL SPRINGS AVENUE (L.M. 11.10).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

PAVE GRADE & AGGREGATE, INC.

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,904,628.00

\$3,178,808.65

\$3,384,588.58

\$3,589,111.40

\$3,726,121.50

Call 023 **Contract** CNY112 **Project** 47S001-M3-007 **County** KNOX

THE TUNNEL CLEANING ON THE HENLEY STREET CONNECTOR TUNNEL ON S.R. 1 AND THE SMARTFIX TUNNEL ON S.R. 158 (JAMES WHITE PARKWAY).

Contractor

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC.

Total Bid

\$150,800.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNY134 **Project** STP-240(5),50S240-F8-002,50S240-M3-003 **County** LAWRENCE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 240 FROM S.R. 242 (L.M. 9.46) TO S.R. 20 (L.M. 14.97), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,047,900.00
\$1,120,882.00

Call 025 **Contract** CNY127 **Project** STP/HSIP-106(48),59S106-F3-002,59S106-F8-002,59S106-M3-004,STP-106(49),59S106-F8-003 **County** MARSHALL

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 431 (S.R. 106) FROM U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 272 (L.M. 1.32) AND FROM S.R. 50 (L.M. 2.26) TO U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) (L.M. 3.46), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS.

Contractor

LINCOLN PAVING, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,476,862.89
\$1,684,836.22

Call 026 **Contract** CNY125 **Project** STP/HSIP-163(14),54S163-F3-005,54S163-F8-006,STP/HSIP-309(10),54S309-F3-002,54S309-F8-003 **County** MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 163 FROM I-75 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 2.43) AND ON S.R. 309 FROM U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR I-75 (L.M. 2.25).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,166,200.00

Call 027 **Contract** CNY110 **Project** STP-M-I-65-3(135),74I065-F3-004 **County** ROBERTSON

THE INTERCHANGE LIGHTING ON I-65 AT S.R. 109 (EXIT 121) IN PORTLAND (L.M. 0.29 - L.M. 0.34).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,535,218.80

Call 028 **Contract** CNY129 **Project** 74945-3488-04 **County** ROBERTSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT COMMODORE (DORMAN PRODUCTS).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE, LLC	\$2,413,800.63
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$2,911,424.46
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$3,256,992.21
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$3,287,847.86
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$3,846,467.80
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$4,121,269.00

Call 029 **Contract** CNY119 **Project** STP/HSIP-416(10),78S416-F3-002,78S416-F8-002,STP/HSIP-454(11),78S454-F3-002,78S454-F8-002 **County** SEVIER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 416 FROM S.R. 454 (L.M. 9.29) TO U.S 411 (S.R. 35) (L.M. 14.59) AND ON S.R. 454 FROM U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR GLADES ROAD (L.M. 1.83).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.	\$1,878,734.60

Call 030 **Contract** CNY141 **Project** HSIP-2823(4),79060-3503-94 **County** SHELBY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A ROUNDABOUT ON NEW ALLEN ROAD AT RIDGEMONT ROAD (L.M. 6.19), INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$13,091,549.20

Call 031 **Contract** CNY146 **Project** R-NH-4(11),79S004-F3-003 **County** SHELBY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON U.S. 78 (S.R. 4, LAMAR AVENUE) FROM SOUTH OF SHELBY DRIVE (L.M. 1.10) TO NEAR THE RAINES/PERKINS ROAD INTERCHANGE (L.M. 3.50).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$149,823,832.50
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$168,587,417.82

Call 032 **Contract** CNY135 **Project** STP/HSIP-232(18),81S232-F3-002,81S232-F8-002 **County** STEWART

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 232 FROM THE BRIDGE OVER LEATHERWOOD CREEK (L.M. 3.74) TO U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) (L.M. 11.25).

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,762,453.50
\$2,100,074.50

Call 033 **Contract** CNY113 **Project** STP/HSIP-394(16),82S394-F3-002,82S394-F8-002 **County** SULLIVAN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 394 FROM U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR I-81 (L.M. 2.54).

Contractor

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$823,081.60
\$833,106.00

Call 034 **Contract** CNY121 **Project** NH/HSIP-1(484),89S001-F3-005,89S001-F8-006 **County** WARREN

THE RESURFACING WITH COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (CIR) ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM EAST OF S.R. 288 (L.M. 18.50) TO WEST OF S.R. 136 (L.M. 23.13).

Contractor

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,883,919.11

Call 035 **Contract** CNY138 **Project** STP/HSIP-34(133),90S034-F3-003,90S034-F8-003 **County** WASHINGTON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) FROM S.R. 381 (L.M. 15.90) TO NEAR PRINCETON ROAD (L.M. 19.04).

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,497,224.91

Call 036 **Contract** CNY136 **Project** STP-227(10),91S227-F8-002

County WAYNE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 227 FROM S.R. 13 (L.M. 9.09) TO THE LAWRENCE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 13.19).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$934,882.00

Letting Total -

Low Bids

\$290,374,222.61